Black Lake, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Lucille Gregoire Jacob.

- 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

TUESDAY, November 4, 1969.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its 2nd Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Robert Hashim, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Laura Eileen Margaret Bamford Hashim.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

Tuesday, November 4, 1969.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its 3rd Report, as follows:-

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Joshua Libenstein, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Dorothy Waxman Sherman Libenstein.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

Tuesday, November 4, 1969.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its 4th Report, as follows:-

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Shirley Claire Kleinman Litwack, of the city of Laval, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Harvey Lee Litwack.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C.,

Chairman.